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GLUTEN FREE COCONUT & RASPBERRY SLICE (Cakes to go)
Short Product Name:

A gluten free shortcake base spread with raspberry jam and finished with a toasted coconut topping.

Traded Unit GTIN: 5060044078996   Internal GTIN: 5060044078989   Supplier : The Handmade Cake Co.   Suppliers Product Code : 078996

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

1913kJ

455kcal
24.5g 17.7g 31.1g 0.29g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 1913kJ 455kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 1913kJ 

455kCal

Carbohydrates 54.4g

of which sugars 31.1g

Fat 24.5g

of which saturates 17.7g

Fibre 4.6g

Protein 4.3g

Salt 0.29g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Gluten Claim

Gluten content is less than 20ppm.

Allergen Statement

For allergens, please see ingredients in BOLD. This product may contain traces of nuts and milk as it

has been made in a bakery that uses these ingredients.

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Dessicated Coconut (23%) (contains Preservative (SODIUM METABISULPHITE)), Raspberry Jam (17%) [Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Raspberries (40%), Sugar, Gelling Agent (Pectin), Citric Acid, Acidity Regulator

(Sodium Citrate), Colour (Anthocyanins)], Sugar, Pasteurised Free Range EGG, Gluten Free Flour (Rice, Potato, Tapioca, Maize, Buckwheat), Cornflour, Vegetable Margarine [Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Salt,

Emulsifier (E471), Natural Flavouring], Water, Stabiliser (Xanthan Gum).

Supplier's Product Code : 078996

Product Added : 11 November 2019

Last Updated by Supplier : 15 September 2022

erudus id : 57b99964cae64820b369a7a7e829e590

      

      


Does Not
Contain

Cereal/Gluten

Gluten < 20ppm
May Contain

Milk


Contains

Eggs


Does Not
Contain
Peanuts


May Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Does Not
Contain
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


Does Not
Contain

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Contains
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


May not be
suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


Suitable for

Coeliac
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